



McDonald's Cyprus Allergen

in-restaurant information allergen guide

All allergen information was created to the best of knowledge based on the information provided by our suppliers. We produce our food in a kitchen (area) where allergens are handled and while we try to keep things separate we cannot guarantee any item is allergen free. Some menu items listed may not be available in all restaurants. This listing is updated on a regular basis. All information applies to McDonald's™ Cyprus restaurants only. Please check the website www.mcdonalds.com.cy for the most up to date information.

Οι πληροφορίες για αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες δημιουργήθηκαν σύμφωνα με την καλύτερη δυνατή γνώση μας βασίζοντας σε πληροφορίες που δίδονται από τους προμηθευτές μας. Παράγουμε τα φαγητά μας σε κουζίνα (παραγωγή) όπου ταυχθόνου χειρισμού αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες και, ενώ προσπαθούμε να κρατήσουμε τα είδη ξεχωριστά μεταξύ τους, δεν μπορούμε να εγγυηθούμε ότι οποιοδήποτε είδος είναι ελεύθερο από αλλεργιογόνες ουσίες. Μερικά είδη που περιλαμβάνονται στο μενού μπορεί να μην είναι διαθέσιμα σε όλα τα εστιατόρια. Αυτή η λίστα αναυθώνεται σε τακτικά βήματα. Όλες οι πληροφορίες αφορούν τα εστιατόρια της McDonald's™ Κύπρου μόνο. Παρακαλούμε όπως ελέγξετε την ιστοσελίδα www.mcdonalds.com.cy για τις πιο επικαιροποιημένες πληροφορίες.

VALID FROM: 01.02.2025



ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Key: Contains May Contain

PRODUCTS	INGREDIENTS												
	GLUTEN	EGGS	PEANUT	FISH	CRUSTACEANS	SOYA	WHEAT	MILK	CELERY	SULFUR DIOXIDE	ALCOHOL	LUPIN	OTHER NUTS
Américano													
Cappuccino													
Espresso ● Double Espresso													
FR White													
Latte													
White Latte													
Latte with Syrup													
Macchiato ● Double Macchiato													
Mocha													
Vienna													
Extra Icy Hot													
Espresso-based Coffees prepared with Soya milk													
Balduccio													
Hot Chocolate													
Hot Chocolate with Soya milk													
Hot Milk													
Tea (Different Kinds)													
Freddo Espresso													
Freddo Cappuccino													
Iced Américano													
Iced Chocolate													
Iced Latte													
Iced Latte with Soya milk													
Iced Blended Double Choc	ALL												ALL
Iced Blended Caramel	ALL												ALL
Iced Blended Coffee	ALL												ALL
Iced Blended Mocha	ALL												ALL
Ice Tea Peach MCMN													
Ice Tea Lemon MCMN													
Cyprus Coffee ● Double Cyprus Coffee													
Frisse ● Frispe deal ● Mocha deal (without milk)													
Frisse ● Frispe deal ● Mocha deal (with milk)													
Natural Mineral Water													
Douglas Cake (icing)*	W												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
Berry Sky Cakes**	W												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
Strawberry Cheesecake**	W												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
Cheesecake Strawberry**	W												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
Chocolate Muffin**	W												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
Old MCM**	W, M												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
Old Donut	W, S												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
Donut Vanilla**	W												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
Donut Milk & Caramel**	W, M, S												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
Mix Donut Caramel**	W												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
Mix Donut Chocolate - Hazelnut**	W												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
Mix Donut Strawberry**	W												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
Cookie - Double Chocolate**	W												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
Cookie - Triple Chocolate**	W												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
Macaron Strawberry**	W												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
Macaron Raspberry**	W												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
Macaron Vanilla**	W												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
Macaron Hazelnut**	W												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
MuPup Chocolate Hazelnut	W, M, S												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
MuPup White Chocolate	W, M, S												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
MuPup Red Berries	W, M, S												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z
MuPup Lotus Biscoff	W, M, S												W, E, P, C, S, A, M, L, N, O, R, K, F, I, H, G, J, B, D, T, V, U, X, Y, Z

GLUTEN: W = Wheat | E = Egg | P = Peas | C = Cakes | S = Soya | M = Milk | N = Nuts | O = Oats | R = Rye | K = Kernels | L = Lentils

MILK: A = Almonds | B = Brazil Nuts | C = Cashews | H = Hazelnuts | M = Macadamia Nuts | Pe = Pecan Nuts | P = Pistachio Nuts | Q = Queensland Nuts | WN = Walnuts | ALL = All Nuts

**SEE INGREDIENTS ON BACK PAGE

ALLERGEN INGREDIENTS INFORMATION

Mini Donut Chocolate - Hazelnut

Mini Donut filled with a cocoa-hazelnut filling (15%), topped with a fat-based cocoa icing (10%) and decorated with a blend of chocolate, milk chocolate and white chocolate (8%). **WHEAT FLOUR**, Palm oil, Water, Filling (15%): Sugar, Refined seed oil, **HAZELNUTS** (10%); Fat reduced cocoa powder (9%); **SKIMMED MILK POWDER**, **LACTOSE**; Emulsifier: Sunflower lecithin; Icing (10%): Sugar; Vegetable oils and fats; Palm kernel, Palm, Coconut; Fat reduced cocoa powder (9.5%); **SKIMMED MILK POWDER**, **WHEY POWDER**; Emulsifier: Sunflower lecithin; Decoration (8%): Sugar; Cocoa butter; Cocoa mass, **WHOLE MILK POWDER**, **WHEY POWDER**, **SKIMMED MILK POWDER**, **LACTOSE**; Emulsifier: **SOYA LECITHIN**; Flavouring; Sugar; Refined seed oil; Palm fat; Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, Mono and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Sodium stearyl-2-lactylate, Sunflower lecithin; Sodium carbonate; Dextrose; Stabiliser: Guar gum, **WHEY POWDER**, **LACTOSE**; Flavouring; May contain traces of **NUTS**

Mini Donut Strawberry

Mini Donut filled with a strawberry fruit preparation (16%), topped with a fat-based white icing (10%) and decorated with pink sparkling sugar (2%). **WHEAT FLOUR**, Filling (16%): Strawberry (8%); Sugar; Glucose-fructose syrup; Water; Modified starch; Thickener: Pectin, Carrageenan; Candy extract; Acid: Citric acid; Natural Flavouring; Palm oil; Water; Icing (10%): Sugar; Vegetable oils and fats; Palm, Palm-kern oil, Coconut; Emulsifier: Sunflower lecithin; Sugar; Decoration (2%): Sugar; Cocoa butter; Acid: Citric acid; Flavouring; Glucose-syrup; Colour: Azorubine (E129); Refined seed oil; Emulsifier: Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Sodium stearyl-2-lactylate, Sunflower lecithin; Yeast; Salt; **WHEAT GLUTEN**; Raising agent: Diphosphates, Sodium carbonates; Dextrose; Stabiliser: Guar gum, **WHEY POWDER**, **LACTOSE**; Flavouring; Flour treatment agent: Ascorbic acid. May contain traces of **NUTS**

Cookie - Double Chocolate

Cookie with white milk chocolate pieces (30%)
Milk chocolate chunks (**MILK**, **SOYA**), **WHEAT** flour; Sugar; Palm fat; Water; Refined seed oil; **BUTTER**; Sweet whey powder; Invert sugar syrup; Whole **EGG** powder; Humectant: Glycerol (E422); Raising agent: (Sodium carbonates (E500), Diphosphates (E500)); Salt; Malic acid; Natural Flavour (contains **MILK**), **SOY** ^{with 100% Macadamia Nuts (Nuts)}, Pecan Nuts (Nuts)

Cookie - Triple Chocolate

Chocolate Cookie with white & dark chocolate pieces. **WHEAT** flour; Sugar; White chocolate chunks (**MILK**, **SOYA**); Dark chocolate chunks (**MILK**, **SOYA**); Palm fat; **BUTTER**; Water; Invert sugar syrup; Refined oil; Fat reduced cocoa powder (3.5%); Whole **EGG** powder; Raising agent: (Sodium carbonates (E500), Diphosphates (E500)); Salt; Malic acid; Natural Flavouring. May Contain: Pecan Nuts (Nuts)

Macaron Strawberry

Sugar; Glucose/**ALMOND**, **EGG** white; **MILK**, **BUTTER**; vegetable fat, strawberry paste (strawberries, glucose syrup, sugar 0.6% acid, emulsifier (E411, E400), salt (E102)). May contain traces of **NUTS**

Macaron Raspberry

Sugar; Glucose, **ALMOND**, **EGG** (white); **MILK**, **BUTTER**; vegetable fat; raspberry paste (glucose syrup, sugar, raspberries, strawberries, blackberries, bilberries, acidity regulator (E330), emulsifier (E400), salt (E102, E103), colour (E102)). May contain traces of **NUTS**

Macaron Vanilla

Sugar; Glucose/**ALMOND**, **EGG** white; **MILK**, **BUTTER**; vegetable fat, vanilla paste (sugar, glucose syrup, water, salt, vanilla seeds, caramel, pectin, Madagascar vanilla extract 0.7%), salt (E102). May contain traces of **NUTS**

Macaron Hazelnut

Sugar; Glucose/**ALMOND**, **EGG** white; **MILK**, **BUTTER**; vegetable fat, cocoa-hazelnut paste; **HAZELNUTS**; sugar, rapeseed oil, emulsifier (lecithin (E400)), colour; May contain traces of **NUTS**

McPog Chocolate Hazelnut

Berliner with chocolate-hazelnut filling (24%) and decoration with grape sugar (7.2%) **WHEAT** flour, **HAZELNUT** chocolate-filling (24%): (sugar, rapeseed oil, **HAZELNUT** paste, skimmed **MILK** powder, chocolate (9%): (fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa paste, sugar), emulsifier (lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring); palm oil, **EGGS**, dextrose (7%), sugar, butter concentrate (**MILK**), rapeseed oil, yeast, refined salt (salt), potassium iodate, palm fat, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), gluten (**WHEAT**), natural flavouring (contains **MILK**), flour treatment agent (ascorbic acid) May contain **SOYA**, OTHER **NUTS**, **SESAME**

McPog White Chocolate

Berliner with white chocolate filling (24%) and decoration with grape sugar (7.2%) **WHEAT** flour, white chocolate-filling (24%): (sugar, sunflower oil, whole **MILK** powder, white chocolate (7.4%): (whole **MILK** powder, sugar, cocoa butter), whey powder (**MILK**), skimmed **MILK** powder, emulsifier (**SOY** lecithin), natural flavouring (vanilla), palm oil, **EGGS**, dextrose (7%), sugar, butter concentrate (**MILK**), rapeseed oil, yeast, refined salt (salt), potassium iodate, palm fat, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), gluten (**WHEAT**), natural flavouring (contains **MILK**), flour treatment agent (ascorbic acid) May contain **NUTS**, **SESAME**

McPog Red Berries

Berliner with red berries filling (24%) and decoration with grape sugar (7.2%) **WHEAT** flour, fruit filling (24%): (glucose-fructose syrup, raspberry puree (18%): water, sugar, black current puree (7%), red currant puree (9%), modified starch, Dextrose (yellow gum), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring); palm oil, **EGGS**, dextrose (7%), sugar, butter (**MILK**), rapeseed oil, yeast, **WHEAT** starch, refined salt (potassium iodate, salt), palm fat, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), gluten (**WHEAT**), natural flavouring (contains **MILK**), flour treatment agent (ascorbic acid) May contain **SOYA**, **NUTS**, **SESAME**, other **GLUTEN**

McPog Lotus Biscoff

Berliner with speculaas filling (24%) and decoration with grape sugar (7.2%) **WHEAT** flour, speculaas-filling (24%): (biscuit (**WHEAT** flour, sugar, palm oil, rapeseed oil, sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium carbonate)), **SOYA** flour, salt, stearamine), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier from vegetable source (lecithin (**SOY**), acid (phos. acid)), palm oil, **EGGS**, dextrose (7%), sugar, butter concentrate (**MILK**), rapeseed oil, yeast, refined salt (salt), potassium iodate, modified starch, emulsifier from vegetable source (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), palm fat, gluten (**WHEAT**), natural flavouring (contains **MILK**), flour treatment agent (ascorbic acid) May contain traces of **NUTS**, **SESAME**, **SESAME**



This table with the allergen information was created to the best of knowledge based on the information provided by our suppliers. We provide our food to a wider local market, therefore you should be aware that the table might appear to contain greater information than you might expect. Some items, items that may be available in all restaurants. All information applies to McDonald's* regions. Items vary only. Please check the website www.mcdonalds.com/uk for the most up-to-date information.

ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΑ	ΣΥΣΤΑΤΙΚΑ													
	ΛΑΚΤΟΣΕ	ΑΓΓΙ	ΑΛΗ	ΑΡΤΗ	ΣΟΛΙΟΥΛΟΝ	ΣΟΡΜ	ΦΥΛΛΟ	ΛΑΚΤΟΣΕ ΜΑΖΕ	ΣΟΥΡΟ	ΣΑΚΑΡ	ΜΑΡΜΑ	ΑΡΤΗ	ΑΡΤΗ	ΑΡΤΗ
Americano														
Cappuccino														
Espresso ● Double Espresso														
Flat White														
Water Latte														
Latte with Syrup														
Macchiato ● Double Macchiato														
Mocha														
Vienna														
Espresso shot syrup														
Espresso based Coffees prepared with Soya milk														
Balysino														
Hot Chocolate														
Hot Chocolate with Soya milk														
Hot MB														
Tea (Different kinds)														
Frappé Espresso														
Frappé Cappuccino														
Ice Americano														
Ice Chocolate														
Ice Latte														
Ice Latte with Soya milk														
Ice Blended Double Chic														
Ice Blended Caramel														
Ice Blended Coffee														
Ice Blended Mocha														
Ice Tea Peach MCMN														
Ice Tea Lemon MCMN														
Cyprus Coffee ● Double Cyprus Coffee														
Frappé ● Frappé decaf ● Vanilla decaf (without milk)														
Frappé ● Frappé decaf ● Vanilla decaf (with milk)														
Natural Mineral Water														
Kixi Souvlaki (Souvlaki Cake) (vegetarian)														
Kixi Berry Syzy (Berry Syzy Cake)**														
Kixi Syzykiak (Strawberry Cheesecake)**														
Ta Zyssa Syzykiak (Cheesecake Strawberry)**														
Mágoi Souvlaki (Chocolate Muffin)**														
Mágoi Ouzo (Ouzo Muffin)**														
Nivvati Ouzo (Ouzo Donut)**														
Nivvati Souvlaki (Donut Vanilla)**														
Nivvati Mikali & Donut (Donut Milk & Donut)**														
Mágoi Nivvati Souvlaki (Mini Donut Caramel)**														
Mágoi Nivvati Souvlaki - Souvlakiou (Mini Donut Chocolate - Hazelnut)														
Mágoi Nivvati Syzykiak (Mini Donut Strawberry)**														
Mitidaki - Aniki Souvlaki (Cookie - Double Chocolate)**														
Mitidaki - Tyroli Souvlaki (Cookie - Triple Chocolate)**														
Makroón Syzykiak (Macaron Strawberry)**														
Makroón Batiyolouou (Macaron Raspberry)**														
Makroón Souvlaki (Macaron Vanilla)**														
Makroón Souvlakiou (Macaron Hazelnut)**														
M-Pop Souvlaki Frouloukou (Chocolate Hazelnut)**														
M-Pop Nivvati Souvlaki (White Chocolate)**														
M-Pop Kixiaki Mivvati (Red Berries)**														
M-Pop Caramel Mivvati**														

*ΛΑΚΤΟΣΕ: W = Wheat/Σιτάρι / R = Rice/Ρύζι / S = Bakery/Αρτοποιία / C = Cakes/Κακάο / K = Ketchup/Κατάπλασμα / S = Spicy/Θυμάρι

**MPOC KAPPOC: A = Strawberry/Γλυκιά / B = Basil/Βασιλικό / C = Caramel/Καράμελα / F = Hazelnut/Φουντούκι / M = Strawberry Tiramisu/Μακαρόνια Γλυκιά / Pe = Peach/Βασιλικό / S = Pistachio/Πισταχίο / Q = Quince/Κιτίκι / W = Walnut/Καρύδι / S.L = Olive in Syzyzy congeal with walnuts/Ροζέτα



Thank You